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• Covid-19 Positive Cases Status 

 
 

 Today Cumulative 

Total Positive Cases 349 4898 

Recovered 69 1431 

Death -- 64 

Active Cases -- 3403 

 

 
 

Age Total Positive Cases Total Deaths Co morbidity 

in death cases 

Case Fatality 

Rate 

Less than 50 yrs 3341 
(68.21 %) 

11 
(17.19 %) 

10 
(90.9 %) 

0.33 % 

50-59 yrs 771 
(15.74 %) 

20 
(31.25 %) 

15 
(75 %) 

2.59 % 

60 and above 60 

yrs 

786 
(16.05 %) 

33 
(51.56 %) 

30 
(90.91 %) 

4.2  % 

 
Total 

 
4898 (100%) 

 
64 (100%) 

 
55 (85.94 %) 

 
1.31  % 

 

• Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation – 438 

 
• Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status 

 
 

Name of COVID care centre Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today 

Terapanth Bhawan 56 

DDA Flats Narela 151 

DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri 121 

CSA GGS New Friend Colony 54 

Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar 02 

GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur 09 

Mandoli 257 

PTS Wazirabad 80 

DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala 04 

DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka  04 

YMCA 75 

Railway colony Tughlakabad 14 

J Block Saket 5 

Total 832 
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• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC) 
 
 

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres Total No. of positive cases 

admitted as on today 

Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital 102 

Tibia College 58 

Nehru Homeopathy College 21 

Total 181 

 
• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH) 

 
Name of 

COVID 

Hospital 

Total No. of 

positive cases 

admitted as on 

today 

Cumulative 

No. Of 

Deaths 

No. of positive 

cases in ICU 

out of total 

positive 

No. of positive 

cases on 

Ventilator out 

of total positive 

LNJP 371 5 13 0 

RGSSH 86 2 8 0 

LHMC 26 0 3 0 

RML 55 26 7 1 

SJH 97 4 12 2 

AIIMS 17 0 8 4 

AIIMS Jhajjar 231 2 0 0 

Apollo Hospital 76 7 8 0 

Max Hospital 94 4 9 3 

Ganga Ram 31 1 7 1 

Maha Durga 

Cheritable trust  

12 0 - 0 

TOTAL 1096 51* 75 11 

*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital 

 

• Cumulative tests done till date – 64108 

 
• Status of Containment Zones 

 

No. of Containment Zones 90 

Population covered through surveillance  in 

containment Zones 

548327 
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• COVID-19 Control Room Status 
 

CATS Calls 144 

Helpline Calls ( 10 Lines) 1236 

 

• Hon’ble Lt. Governor, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 

situation.  

• Hon’ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status 

of COVID- 19. 

• Chief Secretary, Delhi took a meeting with DCs, CDMOs and District Surveillance 

Officers of three districts (South East, Central and North) and discussed the COVID -

19 situation.  

• A meeting has been convened by ICMR, through video conference to discuss about 

the logistics and distribution of kits / reagents to laboratories for COVID analysis in 

states.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information 


