GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES Delhi State Health Bulletin _COVID -19 (No. 61/May 4th 2020)

• <u>Covid-19 Positive Cases Status</u>

	Today	Cumulative
Total Positive Cases	349	4898
Recovered	69	1431
Death		64
Active Cases		3403

Age	Total Positive Cases	Total Deaths	Co morbidity in death cases	Case Fatality Rate
Less than 50 yrs	3341 (68.21 %)	11 (17.19 %)	10 (90.9 %)	0.33 %
50-59 yrs	771 (15.74 %)	20 (31.25 %)	15 (75 %)	2.59 %
60 and above 60 yrs	786 (16.05 %)	33 (51.56 %)	30 (90.91 %)	4.2 %
Total	4898 (100%)	64 (100%)	55 (85.94 %)	1.31 %

• Total number of COVID-19 positive patients under Home isolation – 438

Dedicated COVID Care Centre Status

Name of COVID care centre	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Terapanth Bhawan	56
DDA Flats Narela	151
DUSIB Flats Sultanpuri	121
CSA GGS New Friend Colony	54
Jogabai GSSS, Jamia Nagar	02
GBSSS No. 3, Badarpur	09
Mandoli	257
PTS Wazirabad	80
DUSIB Flats Bakkarwala	04
DUSIB flats Sec 16 Dwarka	04
YMCA	75
Railway colony Tughlakabad	14
J Block Saket	5
Total	832

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

• Dedicated COVID Health Centres Status (DCHC)

Name of Dedicated COVID Health Centres	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today
Choudhary Braham Prakash Ayurvedic Hospital	102
Tibia College	58
Nehru Homeopathy College	21
Total	181

• Dedicated COVID Hospital Status (DCH)

Name of COVID Hospital	Total No. of positive cases admitted as on today	Cumulative No. Of Deaths	No. of positive cases in ICU out of total positive	No. of positive cases on Ventilator out of total positive
LNJP	371	5	13	0
RGSSH	86	2	8	0
LHMC	26	0	3	0
RML	55	26	7	1
SJH	97	4	12	2
AIIMS	17	0	8	4
AIIMS Jhajjar	231	2	0	0
Apollo Hospital	76	7	8	0
Max Hospital	94	4	9	3
Ganga Ram	31	1	7	1
Maha Durga	12	0	-	0
Cheritable trust				
TOTAL	1096	51*	75	11

*Rest of the deaths reported from other hospital

• Cumulative tests done till date – 64108

• <u>Status of Containment Zones</u>

No. of Containment Zones	90
Population covered through surveillance in containment Zones	548327

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036

<u>COVID-19 Control Room Status</u>

CATS Calls	144
Helpline Calls (10 Lines)	1236

- Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi took a meeting to review the status of COVID-19 situation.
- Hon'ble Health Minister took a meeting through video conferencing to review the status of COVID- 19.
- Chief Secretary, Delhi took a meeting with DCs, CDMOs and District Surveillance Officers of three districts (South East, Central and North) and discussed the COVID 19 situation.
- A meeting has been convened by ICMR, through video conference to discuss about the logistics and distribution of kits / reagents to laboratories for COVID analysis in states.

*All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information

24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 2301028, 22302441, 22307133, 22304568, 22307745, 22307135, 22307145, 22300012, 22300036